

Stocks of loans (including bills of exchange ¹), traditionally securitised ² by banks (MFIs) in Germany (also being the originator) without removal from the balance sheet ³

€ million

Period	Loans to non-MFIs												Loans to banks domiciled outside the euro area	
	Non-banks (non-MFIs)										Other euro area member states (euro area)			
	Domestic										of which			
	Total	Total	Non-financial corporations ⁴	Total	Households			Other sectors ⁶	Total	Enterprises	Outside the euro area			
					of which by debtor group	of which by purpose of loan								
1	2	3	4	Self-employed persons	Employees and other individuals	Housing loans	Consumer credit	Other loans	10	11	12	13	14	
Total													End of year or month *	
2022	100,446	100,216	12,330	87,502	12,092	75,410	50,135	34,680	2,690	384	171	109	59	-
2023	107,364	106,752	12,649	93,493	13,083	80,410	60,529	30,505	2,463	610	535	464	77	-
2022 Sep.	98,169	97,948	9,470	88,205	12,223	75,982	50,201	35,184	2,821	273	164	103	57	-
Oct.	98,839	98,615	9,660	88,683	12,224	76,459	50,216	35,668	2,799	272	166	106	58	-
Nov.	100,991	100,734	12,405	87,983	12,128	75,855	50,182	35,065	2,738	346	200	138	57	-
Dec.	100,446	100,216	12,330	87,502	12,092	75,410	50,135	34,680	2,690	384	171	109	59	-
2023 Jan.	99,995	99,732	12,407	86,890	12,009	74,881	50,051	34,202	2,634	435	204	143	59	-
Feb.	99,620	99,358	12,442	86,502	11,931	74,571	50,173	33,794	2,538	414	204	143	58	-
Mar.	106,812	106,479	12,415	93,672	12,684	80,988	56,369	34,552	2,754	392	271	203	62	-
Apr.	108,357	107,704	12,898	94,124	12,932	81,192	56,692	34,697	2,740	682	574	505	79	-
May	108,045	107,385	12,773	93,917	13,107	80,810	56,459	34,759	2,699	695	584	516	76	-
June	111,389	110,766	12,622	97,522	13,721	83,801	60,457	34,412	2,656	622	553	483	70	-
July	111,349	110,691	12,698	97,369	13,696	83,673	60,589	34,180	2,601	624	586	516	72	-
Aug.	107,301	106,598	12,175	93,808	12,923	80,885	60,561	30,717	2,537	615	629	558	74	-
Sep.	106,833	106,196	12,190	93,390	12,836	80,554	60,722	30,198	2,468	616	561	489	76	-
Oct.	107,201	106,568	12,483	93,446	12,994	80,452	60,557	30,365	2,527	639	563	492	70	-
Nov.	107,457	106,816	12,643	93,523	13,076	80,447	60,571	30,393	2,560	650	566	494	75	-
Dec.	107,364	106,752	12,649	93,493	13,083	80,410	60,529	30,505	2,463	610	535	464	77	-
2024 Jan.	106,089	105,471	12,125	92,738	12,972	79,766	60,410	29,952	2,380	608	540	467	78	-
Feb.	103,661	103,039	11,840	90,592	12,571	78,021	60,593	27,660	2,336	607	544	469	78	-
Mar.	103,786	103,145	11,808	90,785	12,637	78,148	60,644	27,676	2,466	552	545	469	96	-
Of which: domestic Financial Vehicle Corporations ⁵													End of year or month *	
2022	58,150	58,065	7,037	50,831	6,589	44,242	41,242	8,344	1,245	197	46	-	39	-
2023	57,996	57,914	6,761	51,033	6,735	44,298	45,235	4,934	864	120	45	-	37	-
2022 Sep.	55,826	55,744	4,211	51,466	6,584	44,882	41,281	8,891	1,294	67	45	-	37	-
Oct.	55,600	55,517	4,212	51,240	6,601	44,639	41,299	8,660	1,280	65	45	-	38	-
Nov.	58,323	58,240	7,007	51,065	6,597	44,468	41,272	8,514	1,280	168	46	-	37	-
Dec.	58,150	58,065	7,037	50,831	6,589	44,242	41,242	8,344	1,245	197	46	-	39	-
2023 Jan.	57,973	57,891	7,055	50,636	6,575	44,061	41,218	8,200	1,218	200	45	-	37	-
Feb.	57,747	57,665	7,057	50,422	6,542	43,880	41,264	8,027	1,131	186	45	-	37	-
Mar.	57,326	57,245	6,949	50,102	6,528	43,574	41,145	7,846	1,111	194	44	-	37	-
Apr.	57,117	57,036	7,013	49,847	6,534	43,313	41,331	7,427	1,090	176	44	-	37	-
May	57,212	57,129	7,024	49,932	6,555	43,377	41,107	7,762	1,062	173	44	-	39	-
June	60,973	60,889	6,948	53,777	7,164	46,613	45,110	7,638	1,029	164	45	-	39	-
July	60,871	60,789	6,959	53,695	7,157	46,538	45,241	7,458	998	135	45	-	37	-
Aug.	58,105	58,020	6,677	51,186	6,729	44,457	45,214	5,016	956	157	46	-	39	-
Sep.	58,229	58,146	6,766	51,224	6,721	44,503	45,381	4,929	915	156	45	-	38	-
Oct.	58,394	58,312	6,766	51,364	6,777	44,587	45,223	5,253	886	182	44	-	38	-
Nov.	58,138	58,056	6,741	51,148	6,745	44,403	45,242	5,021	884	167	45	-	37	-
Dec.	57,996	57,914	6,761	51,033	6,735	44,298	45,235	4,934	864	120	45	-	37	-
2024 Jan.	57,151	57,068	6,104	50,826	6,705	44,121	45,187	4,832	806	138	46	-	37	-
Feb.	57,121	57,036	6,093	50,796	6,721	44,075	45,285	4,724	786	147	47	-	38	-
Mar.	56,937	56,851	6,062	50,691	6,696	43,995	45,337	4,587	768	98	47	-	39	-

* Definition in line with Monthly report, Table IV.5, column 2 or Statistical Series Banking statistics, Table I.6, columns 2 + 3. ¹ Holdings of bills of exchange (sectoral classification according to the drawee). ² 'Traditional' or 'true-sale-securitisations' are transactions or schemes whereby the risk default position is transferred to the Financial Vehicle Corporation carried out by the economic transfer of the underlying. ³ According to the ruling of the Institute of External Auditors on

accounting rule 'IDW RS HFA 8' or a comparable rule. ⁴ Including non-financial quasi-corporations. ⁵ In terms of regulation ECB/2013/33. ⁶ Insurance corporations and pension funds, other financial institutes (Non-monetary financial intermediaries; including enterprises with activities auxiliary to financial services and insurance activities), non-profit institutions serving households and general government.